10 Declaration by the acquirer, that all the conditions YES
specified under Regulation 10(l)(a) with respect to
exemption has been duly complied with.

11 Shareholding details Before the proposed transaction After the proposed transaction
% W.r.t. Total

No. Of shares / % w.r.t. Total share No. Of shares / share capital of
voting rights capitalofTC voting rights TC

I a Acquirerts) and PACs(other than sellers)(*) 14108518 57.38 17257345 70.19
b Seller (s) 3148827 12.81 0 0.00

We hereby declare that the Transferor and Transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosures requirements in Chapter V
of the Takeover Regulations, 2011

We hereby declare that the Acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the Price computed in Point No. 6.

We hereby declare that all the conditions as specified under Regulation 10(l)(a) of the SEBI (SAST)Regulations, 2011 have been complied.

Place: NEW DELHI
Date: 04.09.2019

For SANKHESHWAR HOLDING CO. LTD.

~,crOR

NAHAR POLYFILMS LIMITED

Before Proposed Transaction After Proposed Transaction

Category of Shareholder %w.r.t. % w.r.t. Total
No. of equity Total share No. of equity share capital of

Shares capital of TC Shares TC
A1) Indian
Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family 136773 0.56 136773 0.56
KamalOswal 31500 0.13 31500 0.13
Dinesh Oswal 105273 0.43 105273 0.43
Any other (specify):
Body Corporate 17120572 69.63 17120572 69.63
Nahar Spinning Mills Ltd. 1253603 5.10 4248813 17.28
J.L. Growth Fund Ltd. 320563 1.30 0 0.00
Nahar Capital and Financial Services Ltd. 12087671 49.16 12087671 49.16
Vardhman Investments Ltd. 988253 4.02 0 0.00
Nagdevi Trading & Investment Co. Ltd. 716080 2.91 0 0.00
Oswal Woolen Mills Ltd. 153617 0.62 0 0.00
Kovalam Investment & Trading Co. Ltd. 213037 0.87 0 0.00
Atam Vallabh Financiers Ltd. 81985 0.33 0 0.00
Sankheshwar Holding Co. Ltd. 630471 2.56 784088 3.19
Vanaik Investors Ltd. 90669 0.37 0 0.00
Nahar Growth Fund Pvt. Ltd. 46933 0.19 0 0.00
Neha Credit and Investment Pvt. Ltd. 27389 0.11 0 0.00
Abhilash Growth Fund Pvt. Ltd. 178025 0.72 0 0.00
Monica Growth Fund (P) Ltd. 112560 0.46 0 0.00
Vanaik Spinning Mills Ltd. 107156 0.44 0 0.00
Ruchika Growth Fund (P) Ltd. 112560 0.46 0 0.00
Total A1 17257345 70.19 17257345 70.19

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group